DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-955624

RPTT:\$2193.75 Rec:\$40.00

\$2,233.75 Pgs=3

11/02/2020 01:05 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1419-09-001-025

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Meckes PO Box 6200 Incline Village, NV 89450

ESCROW NO: 11001035-JML

RPTT \$2,193.75

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Clear Creek Residential, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Donovan Meckes and Suzanne Meckes, Trustees of The Donovan Meckes and Suzanne Meckes Joint Living Trust, dated December 8, 2018.

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

By: Leisha Eblest, Authorized Representative		\setminus
Texas state of nevada county of Travis	} ss:	7
This instrument was acknowledged before by David Arnow	re me on <u>MANST</u> 21, 2020,	
Hannah F. Sm.	(seal) HANNAH P SMITH Notary ID #132238835 My Commission Expires November 5, 2023	
		<u>ا</u>

NvGrbasd

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Parcel I

Lot 68 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE-PHASE 3A, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 23, 2020, as File No. 943845, Official Records.

Parcel 2

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservations of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016, as Document No. 2016-888265, Official Records. And Amendments thereto recorded as document numbers 890755, 902099, and 916465.

APN: 1419-09-001-025



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	oer(s)				()
a.	1419-09-001-025	or The Control of th	W.			\ \
b.						\ \
C.	TO CO.			C. C. Taranta and		\ \
d.						\ \
2.	Type of Property:					\ \
a.	x Vacant Land	b. 🗆	Single Fam. Re	es. FC	OR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	□ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗖	2-4 Plex		ook	Page
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	Da	ate of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Nc	otes:	
i.	Other	***************************************	- 11 - 12 - 12 - 1111111111111111111111			
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Pric	•	- 2	/ /\$	562,5	w-
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck	osure Only	(value of proper	rty) 🦯 💲		
C.	Transfer Tax Value	_		< \$	562, Sc	*** ***********************************
d.	Real Property Transfer			1	2, 19.3	35
4.	If Exemption Claimed	•	1		- / /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exe	•		Section	**************************************	т польто по пределубу у пределубу пределубу на 15 деля бый други на применя и пистем и пистем подавального поль
	b. Explain Reason f	or Exempt	ion:			oon, amaa saa saa saa saa saa saa saa saa sa
5.	Partial Interest: Perce				kyryr mytolitorer en estern en meneterskyryr yngsys, ymystocopiada	244-4
375.11 by docu hat dis of 10%	ndersigned declares and 0, that the information pro umentation if called upor allowance of any claime of the tax due plus inter and severally liable for as	ovided is on the state of the substant of the	correct to the bes intiate the inform on, or other deter ps/month. Pur	at of their info ation provide mination of a suant to NR	rmation and belie ed herein. Further additional tax due	f, and can be supported more, the parties agree may result in a penalty
		iy appoilion	granicum owed.	\ \	/	
Signa				Capacity	Grantor	-Agus
Signa				Capacity	Grantee	
-	36CC0D48C19F41I	176				
	SELLER (GRANTOR) II (REQUIRE		IION .	BUY	ER (GRANTEE)	
Print I	Name: Clear Creek Res	75	C -	Brint Name	(REQUIR Donovan Meck	
	vare Limited Liability Com		.va	Print Ivanie	: Donovan Meck	₽S.
	ss: 199 Old Clear Creel			Address: 2	2410 Sand Poir	it CT
City:	Carson City		,	City: Disc	covery Bay	And the second s
State:	NV Zip: 89705	L ((ostanda anterior date en materio promisione de "Serrorro" e	State:CAZip	: 94505	THE PERSON OF TH
	COMPANY/PERSONAME: Signature Title Coss: 212 Elks Point Road	ompany Li	<u>.c</u>	Escrow No.	uired if not Selle: : 11001035-110	
796	State, Zip: Zephyr Cove,		. I generally-swife Shawe Oblant		**************************************	imitarinittitan mittitan manimitarin manimitarin stanovhunga yahinh muqureliya mhududdha
		7 7		The second secon		Andrewson of profited in 120 (120 kg/kg/mg)
	AS A PUBLIC	RECORD	THIS FURM MA	AT BE RECC	RDED/MICROFI	LMED